
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF RENEWABLE ENERGY
SYSTEMS LTD. AND NO REPRODUCTION MAY BE MADE IN

WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT PERMISSION

LAYOUT DWG T-LAYOUT NO.

DRAWING NUMBER

H6

H5

H4

H3

H2 H1

H91 H52

H49

H45

H39

H33

H27

H24

H22

H16H14
H13H12H11

H10

H224

H222

H209
H173H168

H165
H164H162

H158

H94

H34

H33 - Proxy

H27 - Proxy

T9T9

T8T8

T7T7

T6T6

T5T5

T4T4T3T3

T2T2

T1T1 T12T12

T11T11

T10T10

FIGURE 11.1

03090-RES-IMP-DR-TE-001
PNIRgrx046N/A

ENVIRONMENTAL STATEMENT & 
PLANNING APPLICATION 2022

1:25,000SCALE - @ A3

© CROWN COPYRIGHT, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 
2022 LICENCE NUMBER 0100031673.

CARNBUCK

NOISE FOOTPRINT FOR
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DEVELOPMENT

Legend
E Carnbuck Turbine Locations

Receivers:
? Occupied

? Survey Location
Predicted Noise Level:

< 35 dB LA90
35 - 40 dB LA90
40 - 45 dB LA90
45 - 50 dB LA90
50 - 55 dB LA90
> 55 dB LA90
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